UNIVERSITY OF HOUSTON
RETENTION AND GRADUATION

FULL TIME DEGREE SEEKING UNDERGRADUATE TRANSFERS WITH OVER 60 HRS

AFRICAN AMERICAN STUDENTS

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

Enrolled

Cumulative Graduation

Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation Rate
Enrolled

Cumulative Graduation

Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation Rate
Enrolled

Cumulative Graduation

Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation Rate
Enrolled

Cumulative Graduation

Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation Rate
Enrolled

Cumulative Graduation

Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation Rate
Enrolled

Cumulative Graduation

Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation Rate
Enrolled

Cumulative Graduation

Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation Rate
Enrolled

Cumulative Graduation

Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation Rate

Base OneYear Two Three Four Five Six
Year Later Years Years Years Years Years
Later Later Later Later Later
120 78 62 27 9 5 2
0 1 9 44 62 65 68
0 41 49 49 49 50 50
120 65.00% 51.70% 22.50% 7.50% 4.20% 1.70%
0.80% 7.50% 36.70% 51.70% 54.20% 56.70%
110 82 55 17 4 2 2
0 0 17 45 55 58 58
0 28 38 48 51 50 50
110 7450% 50.00% 15.50% 3.60% 1.80% 1.80%
15.50% 40.90% 50.00% 52.70% 52.70%
129 95 55 17 3 2
0 0 25 56 65 66
0 34 49 56 61 61
129 73.60% 42.60% 13.20% 2.30% 1.60%
19.40% 43.40% 50.40% 51.20%
93 70 44 14 7
0 0 17 41 49
23 32 38 37
93 75.30% 47.30% 15.10% 7.50%
18.30% 44.10% 52.70%
132 96 60 30
0 0 29 56
0 36 43 46
132 72.70% 4550% 22.70%
22.00% 42.40%
142 107 65
0 1 31
0 34 46
142 75.40% 45.80%
0.70%  21.80%
135 96
0 0
0 39
135 71.10%
135
0
0
135

Seven
Years
Later

1
69
50

0.80%

57.50%




UNIVERSITY OF HOUSTON

RETENTION AND GRADUATION

FULL TIME DEGREE SEEKING UNDERGRADUATE TRANSFERS WITH OVER 60 HRS
ASIAN AMERICAN STUDENTS

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

Enrolled

Cumulative Graduation

Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation Rate
Enrolled

Cumulative Graduation

Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation Rate
Enrolled

Cumulative Graduation

Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation Rate
Enrolled

Cumulative Graduation

Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation Rate
Enrolled

Cumulative Graduation

Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation Rate
Enrolled

Cumulative Graduation

Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation Rate
Enrolled

Cumulative Graduation

Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation Rate
Enrolled

Cumulative Graduation

Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation Rate

Base
Year

134
0
0

134

113

113

145

145

130

130

183

183

202

202

166

166

191

191

One Year

Later

103
0
31
76.90%

92
0
21
81.40%

126
0
19
86.90%

114
1
15
87.70%
0.80%
151
1
31
82.50%
0.50%
175
0
27
86.60%

146

20
88.00%

Two
Years
Later

69
15
50
51.50%
11.20%
73
13
27
64.60%
11.50%
95
23
27
65.50%
15.90%
86
19
25
66.20%
14.60%
105
42
36
57.40%
23.00%
119
44
39
58.90%
21.80%

Three
Years
Later

28
56
50
20.90%
41.80%
25
59
29
22.10%
52.20%
29
87
29
20.00%
60.00%
29
73
28
22.30%
56.20%
47
97
39
25.70%
53.00%

Four
Years
Later

6
76
52

4.50%
56.70%
7
74
32
6.20%
65.50%

108
31
4.10%
74.50%

93
28
6.90%
71.50%

Five Six
Years Years
Later Later
4 6
79 81
51 47

3.00% 4.50%
59.00% 60.40%

2 1
80 81
31 31

1.80% 0.90%
70.80% 71.70%

111
30
2.80%
76.60%

Seven
Years
Later

3
83
48
2.20%
61.90%




UNIVERSITY OF HOUSTON

RETENTION AND GRADUATION
FULL TIME DEGREE SEEKING UNDERGRADUATE TRANSFERS WITH OVER 60 HRS
HAWAIIAN-PACIFIC ISLANDER STUDENTS

2010

2012

2013

2017

Enrolled

Cumulative Graduation

Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation Rate
Enrolled

Cumulative Graduation

Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation Rate
Enrolled

Cumulative Graduation

Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation Rate
Enrolled

Cumulative Graduation

Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate

Cumulative Graduation Rate

Base
Year

- O O = N O O N N O O N

Ww O o w

One Year
Later

2

0

0
100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

Two Three Four Five
Years Years Years Years
Later Later Later Later
1 0
1 2
0 0
50.00%
50.00% 100.00%
2 2 1
0 0 1
0 0 0
100.00% 100.00% 50.00%
50.00% 100.00%
1 0
0 1
0 0
100.00%
100.00%




UNIVERSITY OF HOUSTON

RETENTION AND GRADUATION
FULL TIME DEGREE SEEKING UNDERGRADUATE TRANSFERS WITH OVER 60 HRS

HISPANIC STUDENTS

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

Enrolled

Cumulative Graduation

Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation Rate
Enrolled

Cumulative Graduation

Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation Rate
Enrolled

Cumulative Graduation

Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation Rate
Enrolled

Cumulative Graduation

Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation Rate
Enrolled

Cumulative Graduation

Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation Rate
Enrolled

Cumulative Graduation

Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation Rate
Enrolled

Cumulative Graduation

Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation Rate
Enrolled

Cumulative Graduation

Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation Rate

Base
Year

286
0
0

286

272

272

315

315

251

251

403

403

407

407

458

458

477

477

One
Year
Later

240
2
44
83.90%
0.70%
225
0
47
82.70%

264
2
49
83.80%
0.60%
212
0
39
84.50%

348

54
86.40%
0.20%
339
1
67
83.30%
0.20%
382
1
75
83.40%
0.20%

Two
Years
Later

178
36
72

62.20%

12.60%

162
35
75

59.60%

12.90%

187
58
70

59.40%

18.40%

142
58
51

56.60%

23.10%

231
92
80

57.30%

22.80%

247
76
84

60.70%

18.70%

Three
Years
Later

63
139
84
22.00%
48.60%
65
131
76
23.90%
48.20%
83
152
80
26.30%
48.30%
45
151
55
17.90%
60.20%
82
227
94
20.30%
56.30%

Four
Years
Later

25
173
88
8.70%
60.50%
25
170
77
9.20%
62.50%
29
203
83
9.20%
64.40%
15
177
59
6.00%
70.50%

Five
Years
Later

8
190
88
2.80%
66.40%
12
180
80
4.40%
66.20%
13
221
81
4.10%
70.20%

Six
Years
Later

1
196
89
0.30%
68.50%
5
185
82
1.80%
68.00%

Seven
Years
Later

196
82
2.80%
68.50%




UNIVERSITY OF HOUSTON

RETENTION AND GRADUATION
FULL TIME DEGREE SEEKING UNDERGRADUATE TRANSFERS WITH OVER 60 HRS
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

Enrolled

Cumulative Graduation

Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation Rate
Enrolled

Cumulative Graduation

Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation Rate
Enrolled

Cumulative Graduation

Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation Rate
Enrolled

Cumulative Graduation

Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation Rate
Enrolled

Cumulative Graduation

Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation Rate
Enrolled

Cumulative Graduation

Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation Rate
Enrolled

Cumulative Graduation

Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation Rate
Enrolled

Cumulative Graduation

Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation Rate

Base
Year

101
0
0

101

97

97

66

66

73

73

72

72

94

94

78

78

105

105

One
Year
Later

86
0
15
85.10%

81
0
16
83.50%

57
0
9
86.40%

61
0
12
83.60%

63

87.50%

80
0
14
85.10%

72
0
6
92.30%

Two
Years
Later

65
16
20
64.40%
15.80%
69
11
17
71.10%
11.30%
43
6
17
65.20%
9.10%
48
12
13
65.80%
16.40%
42
17
13
58.30%
23.60%
63
12
19
67.00%
12.80%

Three
Years
Later

22
58
21
21.80%
57.40%
12
67
18
12.40%
69.10%
14
36
16
21.20%
54.50%
15
43
15
20.50%
58.90%
17
45
10
23.60%
62.50%

Four
Years
Later

6
75
20
5.90%
74.30%

74
20
3.10%
76.30%
4
46
16
6.10%
69.70%
4
56
13
5.50%
76.70%

Five
Years
Later

2
80
19
2.00%
79.20%

79
18

81.40%
2
49
15
3.00%
74.20%

Six
Years
Later

2
80
19
2.00%
79.20%

Seven
Years
Later

82
19

81.20%




UNIVERSITY OF HOUSTON

RETENTION AND GRADUATION

FULL TIME DEGREE SEEKING UNDERGRADUATE TRANSFERS WITH OVER 60 HRS

MULTI-RACE STUDENTS

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

Enrolled

Cumulative Graduation

Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation Rate
Enrolled

Cumulative Graduation

Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation Rate
Enrolled

Cumulative Graduation

Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation Rate
Enrolled

Cumulative Graduation

Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation Rate
Enrolled

Cumulative Graduation

Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation Rate
Enrolled

Cumulative Graduation

Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation Rate
Enrolled

Cumulative Graduation

Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation Rate
Enrolled

Cumulative Graduation

Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation Rate

Base OneYear Two Three
Year Later Years Years
Later Later
34 22 16 6
0 0 4 14
0 12 14 14
34 64.70% 47.10% 17.60%
11.80% 41.20%
26 22 20 5
0 2 13
4 4 8
26 84.60% 76.90% 19.20%
7.70%  50.00%
32 26 21 7
0 3 16
0 6 8 9
32 81.30% 65.60% 21.90%
9.40%  50.00%
25 19 14 6
0 0 5 11
6 6 8
25 76.00% 56.00% 24.00%
20.00% 44.00%
38 31 19 5
0 8 18
7 11 15
38 81.60% 50.00% 13.20%
21.10% 47.40%
41 40 22
0 13
0 1 6
41 97.60% 53.70%
31.70%
34 26
0 0
8
34 76.50%
39
39

Four
Years
Later

3
16
15
8.80%
47.10%
1
17
8
3.80%
65.40%
1
21
10
3.10%
65.60%
6
13
6
24.00%
52.00%

Five Six
Years Years
Later Later
1 1
17 18
16 15
2.90% 2.90%
50.00% 52.90%
2
22
8
6.30%
68.80%

Seven
Years
Later

1
18
15

2.90%

52.90%




UNIVERSITY OF HOUSTON

RETENTION AND GRADUATION
FULL TIME DEGREE SEEKING UNDERGRADUATE TRANSFERS WITH
NATIVE AMERICAN STUDENTS

2010

2011

2012

2013

2015

2016

Enrolled

Cumulative Graduation

Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation Rate
Enrolled

Cumulative Graduation

Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation Rate
Enrolled

Cumulative Graduation

Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation Rate
Enrolled

Cumulative Graduation

Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation Rate
Enrolled

Cumulative Graduation

Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation Rate
Enrolled

Cumulative Graduation

Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate

Cumulative Graduation Rate

Base
Year

- O O = w O o w - O O = - O O = - O O =

A O O »

One
Year
Later

1
0
0
100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

4
0
0
100.00%

Two Three
Years Years
Later Later
1 0
0 1
0 0
100.00%
100.00%
0
1
0
100.00%
1
0
0
100.00%
2 0
1 3
0 0
66.70%
33.30% 100.00%
0
1
0
100.00%




UNIVERSITY OF HOUSTON
RETENTION AND GRADUATION
FULL TIME DEGREE SEEKING UNDERGRADUATE TRANSFERS WITH OVER 60

UNKNOWN STUDENTS
Base One Two Three Four
Year Year Years Years Years
Later Later Later Later
2010 Enrolled 8 6 4 3 0
Cumulative Graduation 0 0 2 3 6
Not Enrolled 0 2 2 2 2
Annual Retention Rate 8 75.00% 50.00% 37.50%
Cumulative Graduation Rate 25.00% 37.50% 75.00%
2011  Enrolled 6 6 5 2 0
Cumulative Graduation 0 0 0 3 5
Not Enrolled 0 0 1 1 1
Annual Retention Rate 6 100.00% 83.30% 33.30%
Cumulative Graduation Rate 50.00% 83.30%
2012 Enrolled 7 7 5 2
Cumulative Graduation 0 0 2 5
Not Enrolled 0 0 0 0
Annual Retention Rate 7 100.00% 71.40% 28.60%
Cumulative Graduation Rate 28.60% 71.40%
2013  Enrolled 9 7 5 0 1
Cumulative Graduation 0 0 1 6 6
Not Enrolled 0 2 3 3 2
Annual Retention Rate 9 77.80% 55.60% 11.10%
Cumulative Graduation Rate 11.10% 66.70% 66.70%
2014 Enrolled 13 10 6 4
Cumulative Graduation 0 0 2 3
Not Enrolled 0 3 5 6
Annual Retention Rate 13 76.90% 46.20% 30.80%
Cumulative Graduation Rate 15.40% 23.10%
2015 Enrolled 11 8 4
Cumulative Graduation 0 0 4
Not Enrolled 0 3 3
Annual Retention Rate 11 72.70% 36.40%
Cumulative Graduation Rate 36.40%
2016  Enrolled 9 9
Cumulative Graduation 0 0
Not Enrolled 0 0
Annual Retention Rate 9 100.00%
Cumulative Graduation Rate
2017 Enrolled 5
Cumulative Graduation 0
Not Enrolled 0
Annual Retention Rate 5

Cumulative Graduation Rate




UNIVERSITY OF HOUSTON

RETENTION AND GRADUATION
FULL TIME DEGREE SEEKING UNDERGRADUATE TRANSFERS WITH OVER 60 HRS

WHITE STUDENTS
Base One Two Three Four Five Six Seven
Year Year Years Years Years Years Years Years
Later Later Later Later Later Later Later
2010 Enrolled 410 317 230 81 20 7 4 2
Cumulative Graduation 0 1 66 201 256 274 277 279
Not Enrolled 0 92 114 128 134 129 129 129
Annual Retention Rate 410 77.30% 56.10% 19.80%  4.90% 1.70% 1.00% 0.50%
Cumulative Graduation Rate 0.20%  16.10% 49.00% 62.40% 66.80% 67.60% 68.00%
2011  Enrolled 364 297 205 69 21 11 5
Cumulative Graduation 0 2 73 196 239 251 256
Not Enrolled 0 65 86 99 104 102 103
Annual Retention Rate 364 81.60% 56.30% 19.00% 5.80% 3.00% 1.40%
Cumulative Graduation Rate 0.50% 20.10% 53.80% 65.70% 69.00% 70.30%
2012 Enrolled 390 302 190 70 23 7
Cumulative Graduation 0 0 91 198 249 262
Not Enrolled 0 88 109 122 118 121
Annual Retention Rate 390 77.40% 48.70% 17.90%  5.90% 1.80%
Cumulative Graduation Rate 23.30% 50.80% 63.80% 67.20%
2013 Enrolled 277 223 149 46 11
Cumulative Graduation 0 0 57 159 186
Not Enrolled 0 54 71 72 80
Annual Retention Rate 277 80.50% 53.80% 16.60%  4.00%
Cumulative Graduation Rate 20.60% 57.40% 67.10%
2014 Enrolled 364 292 169 49
Cumulative Graduation 0 0 93 198
Not Enrolled 0 72 102 117
Annual Retention Rate 364 80.20% 46.40% 13.50%
Cumulative Graduation Rate 25.50% 54.40%
2015 Enrolled 378 309 192
Cumulative Graduation 0 3 101
Not Enrolled 0 66 85
Annual Retention Rate 378 81.70% 50.80%
Cumulative Graduation Rate 0.80%  26.70%
2016  Enrolled 341 263
Cumulative Graduation 0 1
Not Enrolled 0 77
Annual Retention Rate 341 77.10%
Cumulative Graduation Rate 0.30%
2017 Enrolled 329
Cumulative Graduation 0
Not Enrolled 0
Annual Retention Rate 329

Cumulative Graduation Rate
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